Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CA	RD ON PRINCIPAL FR	ONTAGE OF WORK
Please Read		
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERIVIN	Permit Number: 071353
This is to certify thatBAIRD ELIZABETH A /	/Br Pratt	PERMIT ISSUED
has permission to replaceing existing outsid	e s way usir xacr s footprir ha	ve historic approval. NOV 7-2007
AT <u>256 VAUGHAN ST</u>		054 E008001
provided that the person or person of the provisions of the Statutes of	ns rm or <b>service</b> tion a sept of this ine and or the Poststance	ting this permit shall comply with all es of the City of Portland regulating
the construction, maintenance and this department.		ures, and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	fication of insperion music on and wein permition process bire this inding or art there are dor or orwing osed-in UR NOT constant QUIRED.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this build- ing or part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		
Fire Dept	_	
Health Dept		, A
Appeal Board		vi i par na
Other Department Name		Director - Building & Inspection Services
PEN	NALTY FOR REMOVING THIS (	

•

City of Portland, Maine - B			ы	rmit No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Te		8, Fax: (207) 874-87		07-1353 11/6/07		?	054 E008001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:			er Address:	1 4		Phone:	
256 VAUGHAN ST	BAIRD ELIZ			VAUGHAN	ST			
Business Name:	Contractor Name	2:		ractor Address:			Phone	
	Brian Pratt	Brian Pratt		92 Leighton Road Falmouth			2077973322	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:			Permit Type:				Zone:
			Alt	erations - Mu	lti Family			R-6
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	Permit Fee: Cost of Work		c: CEO District:		]
Multi Family	Multi-family -	replaceing existing		\$60.00	\$3,50	0.00	2	
	outside stairwa	ay using exact same	FIRE	E DEPT:	Approved	INSPECT	ION:	
		e historic approval.			Denied	Use Group	$\mathcal{P} = \mathcal{P} - \mathcal{Y}$	Type: 578
legal	× - 3 d. Ulp	micoliche)			Demed		NOC.	200
		)					The	<i>doc</i> )
Proposed Project Description:			-				1.	a. 01
replacking existing outside stairwa	w using exact same	footprint - have	Signa	ture:		Signature:	116/07	() II .
historic approval.	.,	····	, v	PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT			Group: $R \rightarrow Type: 5B$ TR(-2007) ture: $11/6/07 CLA$ .	
								D 1
			Actio	on: Approv	ved App	proved w/Co	onditions	Denied
			Signa	ature:		D	ate:	
1	e Applied For: )/29/2007			Zoning	Approva	1		
1. This permit application does r	not preclude the	Special Zone or Rev	iews	ews Zoning Appeat			Historic Preservation	
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and		Shoreland		Variance		ソマ) Not in District or Landmark		
Federal Rules.		_ and	he				٦.	
<ol> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.</li> </ol>		Wetland Win 1		Miscellaneous			Does Not Require Review	
<ol> <li>Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.</li> </ol>		Wetland Win the Flood Zone Chik ho Footprint		Conditional Use			Requires Review	
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work		Subdivision	•		tation		Approved	
		Site Plan		Approved		] Approved w/	Conditions	
PERMIT ISSUE	D	Maj 🗌 Minor 🗌 Mi	M	Denied			Denied	
		Of which they Date: 11502	<u>51h</u>	Date:		Date	11/5/07 5	512
NCV 7 Figh								

#### **CERTIFICATION**

CITY OF PORTLAMD

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	······································	DATE	PHONE

11/28/07

65" From foundation of 7% X 10% Rough-in all set. Make sure to notify historic when final is complete. JGR

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit				Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-871			4-8716	07-1353	10/26/2007	054 E008001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		0	wner Address:		Phone:	
256 VAUGHAN ST	BAIRD ELIZABETH A		2	256 VAUGHAN S	Т		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		C	Contractor Address:		Phone	
	Brian Pratt		9	92 Leighton Road Falmouth		(207) 797-3322	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Р	Permit Type:			
				Alterations - Multi Family			
Proposed Use:		-	Proposed	<b>Project Description:</b>			
Multi-family - replacing existing outsi footprint - have historic approval.	de stairway using exact	same		ng existing outside approval.	stairway using exac	t same footprint - have	
Dept: Historic Status: A	pproved with Conditior	ns <b>Re</b> v	viewer:	Scott Hanson	Approval D	ate: 11/05/2007	
<b>Note:</b> See conditions in letter from 1	Historic Preservation B	oard.				Ok to Issue:	
Dept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Conditior	ns <b>Re</b> v	viewer:	Ann Machado	Approval D	ate: 11/05/2007	
Note:						Ok to Issue:	
1) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that work.							
<ol> <li>ANY exterior work requires a sep District.</li> </ol>	arate review and approv	/al thru H	listoric P	reservation. This p	property is located w	rithin an Historic	
3) This permit is being issued with the	e understanding that all	l the work	c will tak	e place within the	existing footprint.		
<ol> <li>This property shall remain a three approval.</li> </ol>	family dwelling. Any c	hange of	use shall	require a separate	permit application	for review and	
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Conditior	ns Rev	viewer:	Chris Hanson	Approval D	ate: 11/06/2007	
Note:						Ok to Issue:	
1) Fastener schedule per the IRC 200	13						
2) The existing deck shall be inspected		s and bea	uring for	spans, and modific	ations may be requi	red	
<ol> <li>Application approval based upon information provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review and approval prior to work.</li> </ol>							
4) ANY exterior work requires separ	ate review and approval	l thru His	toric Pre	servation			



# **General Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction:	256 Vaughan Str	eet
Total Square Footage of Proposed S	tructure/Area Square Footage of Lo	t
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant * <u>must</u> be owner, Lessee o	r Buyer* Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lo	O Name Elizabeth Do	-
54 E 2	Address 256 Vayahan	
	City, State & Zip Port and	Me !!!
Lessee/DBA (M Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of
	Name Same	Work: \$ <u>3500</u>
	Address	C of O Fee: \$
92,120	City, State & Zip	Total Fee: \$ $(e \delta)^{(0)}$
Current legal use (i.e. single family)	Single family three fini	Èily
If vacant, what was the previous uso Proposed Specific use:	how family	
Is property part of a subdivision?	<u>ho</u> If yes, please name <u></u>	
Project description: Replace Pro	usting outside stairway - will be	PUT in exactly the same space
		0 - 1
Contractor's name: Brian	Pratt	
Address: 92 heighte		cell 712-0719
City, State & Zip Falmon		
		Telephone: 232-6777
	n St., Portland Me	
Diago automit all of the info	mation outlined on the applicable Ch	

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature:	Elizabets a Baird Date: October 25, 2007	
	This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue	

Octoher 25,2007 Dear Madulreurs & Mr. Hauson, Sequining as poon as passible I would like to replace my first steps at 256 Vaughen, Brian Prath, my contractor, is planning to use Jamaruch /from Dennis Day, Renning fiel Road It is used in toat construction, is very hard + holds paint well. Brean is going to make 5 pets of stringer, using Haucock Lumber's # 2 pine boards heavily primed. We hope to use a west marine oil based prime for toat decks & a finish coat up Sand. (Maybe Vill have to Wait fill Spring for Vinished coat, depending on thank your O Weather.

T Brienfratt- oct 24.07 mphone \$130-Fir treads \$130-lach \$130-x 1. \$ 780-just for thear don't make it to side walk -Jun 107/8 + over hanging for Scotia molding 11 1/2 " I need 12" run 103/8° run - would be 1/2" 103/8" we need ion as what is there same projection as what is there 12" tread - very nice bot they cup. 1" thuch stock all pieces radiated MON stable + less costly stable ifthe rolduces ...

Ì

Damarick - Denhis-RunningHill Rd @ 256 wood it does not like to hold paint \$ 16 a tread Foot Fir- Hand decaytesistant strong but Very costly Tamarick - in pine family Head foot vsed in boat construction Head foot holds paint well -1.30 per foot t Net is \$250- 11/16 points stock + stain stringers - Ne San Bopoints - 5 sets of stringers Hancock I ..... # 2 number heard + heard, brimed

ontamarick oil base primer

W. Marino-marine paint 1gt. for decking for primer + finish rtrim enamels canbe slippery 30/50 yr. steps-2500 705 \$ 3500-

rippingitout vs/repairing is ok

City Building permit

EBAIRD 232-6777, owher B.Pratt 712-0719 Contractor



A Unishing rail in he is submitted

### DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

# CITY OF PORTLAND HISTORIC PRESERVATION CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS



**Historic Preservation Manager** 

### NOTE: THIS IS NOT A BUILDING PERMIT

5

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

John Turk, Chair Rick Romano, Vice Chair Otis Baron Martha Deprez Kimberley Geyer Ted Oldham Cordelia Pitman

November 1, 2007

Elizabeth Baird 256 Vaughan Street Portland, Maine 04102

Re: Front stair replacement (5 Clifford)Street

Dear Ms. Baird,

On November 1, 2007, this office reviewed and approved y<del>our request for a Historic Preservation</del> Certificate of Appropriateness for front stair replacement at 256 Vaughan Street.)

Approval is subject to the following conditions:

- Pressure-treated wood shall not be used on any finished surfaces, including treads.
- All exposed surfaces, including treads, to be painted.
- Approval subject to final inspection by Historic Preservation staff.

<u>All improvements shall be carried out as described and shown on application submitted 10/26/07, and to comply with the conditions above.</u> Changes to the agreed upon plans and specifications and any additional work which may be undertaken must be reviewed and approved by this office prior to construction, alteration, or demolition. If, during the course of completing the approved work, conditions are encountered which prevent completing the approved work, or which require additional or alternative work, you must apply for and receive a Certificate of Appropriateness or Non-Applicability PRIOR to undertaking additional or alternative work.

This Certificate is granted upon condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within twelve (12) months after the date is issuance. If the work authorized by this Certificate is not commenced within twelve (12) months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in significant part for a period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such Certificate shall expire and be of no further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not exceeding ninety (90) days each may be allowed in writing by the Department.

Sincerely,

Scott T. Hanson Preservation Compliance Coordinator

cc: Approval File

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD

John Turk, Chair Rick Romano, Vice Chair Otis Baron Martha Deprez Kimberley Geyer Ted Oldham Cordelia Pitman

Dear Applicant for Historic Preservation Review:

To receive a Certificate of Appropriateness for exterior or site alterations to a designated historic property, it is necessary for you to **complete** the enclosed application form and **return it with a copy of proposed plans, drawings, specifications and application fee** to the Department of Planning and Development, Portland City Hall, 389 Congress Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Portland, Maine, 04101.

Following a preliminary review of your application by staff, you may be asked to submit additional information. Staff will work with you to encourage work consistent with the standards provided. <u>Minor projects</u>, such as signage and awning installations, are reviewed and approved at the staff level. For projects requiring Board review, the application should be submitted **at least two weeks** before the desired meeting date of the Historic Preservation Committee. The Board meets on the first and third Wednesdays of each month.

Enclosed is a copy of the application fee schedule. If an application requires Board review, applicants are also responsible for reimbursing the City for the cost of a legal ad and noticing of abutters.

If you have questions or need assistance in completing this form, please contact me at 874-8726 or Scott Hanson, Preservation Compliance Coordinator at 756-8023.

Sincerely,

Deborah G. Andrews Historic Preservation Program Manager

Date: \_\_\_\_\_



### HISTORIC PRESERVATION <u>APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS</u>

Pursuant to review under the City of Portland's Historic Preservation Ordinance (Chapter 14, Article IX of the Portland City Code), application is hereby made for a Certificate of Appropriateness for the following work on the specified historic property:

property address: 256 Vaughan Street
CBL (Chart-Block-Lot):
APPLICANT: 207-232-6777 Cell
Name: Elizabeth Baird Telephone: 207-781-7324
Company, if applicable:
Address: (n.a.) 256 Vaughan St., Portland, Me
PROPERTY OWNER (if different):
Name: <u>Same</u> Telephone:
Address:
Architect (if any):
Contractor of Builder (if any): Brian Pratt, 92 h Eighton Rd. (712-0719) Falmoutn, Me, 64105 Elinabeth Sainty Applicant's Signature (if different)
Ealmouth, Me, 64705
Applicant's Signature (if different)
BILL TO: (Please list contact information for future advertising expenses)
Name: <u>Same</u> Telephone:
Company, if applicable:

APPLICATION FEE:

Address:

See page 7 for fee schedule. Please submit fee with completed application.

,

### **DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:**

Describe in a separate paragraph each type of proposed exterior architectural alteration, such as window replacement, roof replacement, porch alteration, repointing of masonry, and/or new addition/construction. Briefly describe the feature or materials affected by the work and give the approximate date that it was constructed, if known. Describe in detail the proposed work and how it will impact the existing feature. Use as many items as necessary to cover all aspects of the project. If more space is needed, continue on a separate page. Reference work items to accompanying drawings or photographs.

Replacement Steps. See photos

City Building perm EBAIRD 232-6777, owher B.Pratt 712-0719 contractor B. Baind 256 Vaugition ST., Portland 04102 Existing steps to be rebuilt 73/4+ Rin 10 7/3" Run Mitened skint / Risen I read Uia; 463/4  ${}^{\oslash}$ 65 A Existing Rail to he re installed

